

## MEDIA PRESS

FIM-EUROPE COM

28<sup>th</sup> June 2024 Press Release n. 59

## Road to FIM Europe Congress Fiumicino ready to host the 2024 edition

In less than one week the annual FIM Europe Congress will be hosted in Fiumicino.

For the third time Italy is ready to welcome this esteemed gathering and the city of

Rome for the second time in the FIM Europe history.



From Thursday 4<sup>th</sup> to Saturday 6<sup>th</sup> July the entire FIM Europe family will be reunited to celebrate the 28<sup>th</sup> edition of the FIM Europe Congress.

This time will be the city of Fiumicino, headquarter of the FIM Europe General Secretariat, to host the esteemed gathering with the support of the FMI, the Italian



About FIM Europe (www.fim-europe.com) - The FIM Europe (in the past UEM, Union Europeenne de Motocyclisme) includes 47 National Federations (FMNs) and 6 Regional Motorcycling Associations and is a European organization acting within its attributions in all matters in relation with motorcycling activities and, as such, in domains ranging from sport, tourism, leisure, environment, mobility, road safety, legislative affairs, protection and defence of the rights and interests of motorcycle users. As far as motorcycle sport is concerned, the FIM Europe is the supreme and sole European authority empowered by the FIM to control European motorcycling sport activities organized under its jurisdiction throughout Europe. The aims of FIM Europe are to develop and promote all forms of motorcycling in Europe; to organize European Championships and to establish all competitions that appear beneficial subject to the prior approval of the FIM; to co-operate with the FIM in all matters relating to the organization of international events and motorcycling activities organize camps and seminars for riders, officials, coaches and administrators of various European FMNs; to support the creation and development of motorcycling activities in all European countries; to promote the co-operation among all European FMNs; to promote motorcycling among young people, both as sport and motorcycling in general; to encourage the use of motorcycles in European countries and to develop motorcycles tourism; to represent the interests of motorcyclists before European authorities; to promote in the media the sport of motorcycling and the use of motorcycles in all of Europe.



## MEDIA PRESS

FIM-EUROPE COM

Motorcycle Federation. One year from the last event in Zaragoza, it will be an important moment for all the officials to meet and discuss about the current year and next season.

The Congress will take place inside the Hilton Rome Airport and the program will start on Thursday with the Sporting and Beyond Sporting Council.

On Friday the Management Council and the Sporting and Beyond Sporting Commissions and Panels will meet in the morning and in the afternoon. Afterwards there will be the 2024 FIM Europe Policy Conference, a key feature of this year's Congress and to which all FIM Europe members are invited. This important event will focus on the critical role that politics, laws and regulations play in shaping motorcycle activities on our roads and within the sport. The conference will address the motorcycle community's ability to navigate political challenges.

The General Assembly will take place at the same venue on Saturday afternoon, after the last Management Council of the morning. A full program will involve all the representatives from the National Federations, called to be active part as members of the FIM Europe.

The Congress will end with the long-awaited yearly gala dinner, this year organised by the FMI at the Palazzo delle Esposizioni in Rome, where it will be celebrated the second year of the 2022/2026 mandate.

